
2026 Gwynedd Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), O'Toole  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-30), Merz  (7-8), O'Toole  (7-8), Mihelcic (6-
7), Price  (3-4), Trerotola  (2-2), Kurth  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
99 Cohen, Hannah .438 6-6 16 5 7 1 2 0 4 12 .750 1 2 0 0 .526 0 0 1-1 5 13 4 .818
10 Merz , Ashlyn .385 5-5 13 2 5 0 1 0 4 7 .538 1 1 3 0 .467 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
5 Smith, Hannah .294 6-6 17 6 5 1 1 0 5 8 .471 2 0 1 0 .350 1 0 1-1 8 4 1 .923
9 Harrold , Macey .250 6-6 16 4 4 0 1 0 1 6 .375 3 1 2 0 .400 0 0 1-2 12 5 1 .944
19 Via, Cailin .750 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
71 Hellyer, Maya .500 3-2 6 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 1 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
21 Kepner, Jess .500 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 1 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 O'Toole , Rylie .500 2-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
13 Kehoe, Kassidy .429 3-3 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 21 2 1 .958
1 Trerotola , Gianna .167 5-4 6 2 1 0 1 0 3 3 .500 2 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
18 Kurth , Lexie .167 5-4 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
11 Brown, Nya .143 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .571 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Kanaris , Giavanna .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .125 1 2 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
24 Miller , Sierra .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Jones , Stephanie .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
32 Mihelcic, Makayla .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
51 Beauchamps, Nylah .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 6-6 139 29 38 5 6 1 26 58 .417 16 9 25 0 .382 1 0 3-4 99 40 9 .939
Opponents .380 6-6 150 41 57 7 4 0 40 72 .480 18 5 17 0 .449 5 4 13-15 105 38 2 .986

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Price , Mckenzie 5.86 1-1 3 2 1 0-0 0 14.1 23 14 12 6 3 3 3 0 .377 2 1 0 3 2
33 O'Toole , Rylie 7.00 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.0 15 11 10 6 6 3 0 0 .349 1 1 0 0 2
18 Kurth , Lexie 7.00 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 12 8 6 2 8 1 1 0 .375 1 1 0 0 0
1 Trerotola , Gianna 18.37 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 8 7 4 0 0 0 0 .500 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 7.42 2-4 9 6 3 0 0 33.0 57 41 35 18 17 7 4 0 .380 5 5 0 5 4
Opponents 5.60 4-2 9 6 4 2 0 35.0 38 29 28 16 25 5 6 1 .273 1 9 0 1 0



2026 Gwynedd Mercy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
51 Beauchamps, Nylah 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kurth , Lexie 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Mihelcic, Makayla 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
71 Hellyer, Maya 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Merz , Ashlyn 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
25 Price , Mckenzie 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Trerotola , Gianna 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Miller , Sierra 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 O'Toole , Rylie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Brown, Nya 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones , Stephanie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kepner, Jess 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kehoe, Kassidy 24 21 2 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Harrold , Macey 18 12 5 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Hannah 13 8 4 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cohen, Hannah 22 5 13 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kanaris , Giavanna 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Via, Cailin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 148 99 40 9 .939 2 26 4 .867 0 0
Opponents 145 105 38 2 .986 0 6 1 .857 1 0


